



OIA Ref: 2021-035

Privacy

2 September 2021

Official information request for information related to stakeholder submissions

Kia ora **Privacy**

Thank you for your email dated 14 June 2021, in which you requested the following information under the Official Information Act (OIA):

“all notes, briefings, meetings, communications, discussions, analysis, or any other documents relating to:

Climate Leaders Coalition's submission

Dairy NZ's submission

Federated Farmers's submission

Generation Zero's submission

Greenpeace's submission

Lawyers for Climate Action NZ's submission

NZ Steel's submission

The 1Point5 Project's submission

- or anything relating to meetings with any of the above groups, including preparation for the Q+A interview.”

As you know, on 12 July 2021, the Commission informed you that it was extending the timeframe for responding to your request under sections 15A(1)(a) and 15A(1)(b) of the OIA.

The table on the following pages outlines the information within scope of your request and any withholdings or refusals under sections 9(2) or 18 of the OIA. Please note, some information has been withheld under the following sections of the OIA:

- 9(2)(a), to protect the privacy of natural persons
- 9(2)(g)(i), to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs the free and frank expression of opinions by or between or to Ministers of the Crown or members of an organisation or officers and employees of any public service agency or organisation in the course of their duty.

Where information has been withheld, the Commission does not consider that the withholding of this information is outweighed by public interest considerations in making the information available.

The Commission holds no information within scope of your request relating to Dr Rod Carr's appearance on Q+A. As I have no grounds to believe that the information is either held by or more closely connected with another department, I am refusing this part of your request under section 18(g) of the OIA.



As agreed, we are providing you the material you have requested in two batches. We will send you the material related to the Lawyers for Climate Action New Zealand as soon as possible. Thank you for your patience.

Please note, organisations' submissions are available on the Commission's website at:

www.climatecommission.govt.nz/our-work/advice-to-government-topic/inaia-tonu-nei-a-low-emissions-future-for-aotearoa/submissions/organisation-submissions/.

Item	Page in pdf	Type	Subject/ Title	Organisation	Notes
1 Point 5 Project Material					
1.	1	Analyst notes on submission	Response - Climate Action for Aotearoa	1 Point 5 Project	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
2.	9	Email	Fwd: Heads up for Thursday.	1 Point 5 Project	Some information has been withheld under s 9(2)(a).
3.	10-11	Email	Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Mistake in NDC calc	1 Point 5 Project	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
4.	12-14	Email	FW: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Mistake in NDC calc	1 Point 5 Project	Some information has been withheld under s 9(2)(a).
Climate Leaders Coalition Material					
5.	15-16	Email and attachment	FW: SBC and CLC Submission	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a). Refused under s 18(d). The submission can be found under "Sustainable Business Council" at: www.climatecommission.govt.nz/our-work/advice-to-government-topic/inaia-tonu-nei-a-low-emissions-future-for-aotearoa/submissions/organisation-submissions/ .
6.	17	Email	FW: SBC and CLC Submission	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
7.	18	Email	Fwd: SBC and CLC Submission	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
8.	19	Email	RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] FW: SBC/CLC - discussion on NDC	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
9.	20-22	Email	RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: SBC/CLC - discussion on NDC	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
10.	23	Email	special thanks from SBC/CLC	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
11.	24-35	Analyst notes on submission	Response – Climate Leaders Coalition	Climate Leaders Coalition	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).

12.	36	Meeting Notes	Meeting Notes – Climate Leaders Coalition	Climate Leaders Coalition	
Dairy NZ Material					
13.	37 - 39	Email	FW: For your information: DairyNZ Submission	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a). Submission attachment reference in email refused under s 18(d), as Dairy NZ's submission can be found at: www.climatecommission.govt.nz/our-work/advice-to-government-topic/inaia-tonu-nei-a-low-emissions-future-for-aotearoa/submissions/organisation-submissions/ .
14.	39 - 42	Email	RE: Thoughts on DairyNZ's submission and modelling	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
15.	43 - 45	Email	RE: Further information on the DairyNZ submission	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
16.	46 - 48	Email	RE: Interpretation of De Klein and Dynes (Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
17.	48 - 51	Email	RE: Draft email to Roger	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
18.	51 – 52	Email	RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] Submission from DairyNZ	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
19.	53-54	Teams Thread	Dairy NZ Submission	Dairy NZ	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
20.	55– 56	Email	FW: For your information: DairyNZ Submission	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i). Submission attachment reference in email refused under s 18(d), as Dairy NZ's submission can be found at: www.climatecommission.govt.nz/our-work/advice-to-government-topic/inaia-tonu-nei-a-low-emissions-future-for-aotearoa/submissions/organisation-submissions/ .
21.	57-59	Email	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Dairy NZ	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
22.	60-65	Email	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Dairy NZ	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
23.	66-68	Email	RE: Further information on the DairyNZ submission	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
24.	69	Email	RE: You about?	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
25.	70	Email	Re: Extension request	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).

26.	71 - 82	Analyst Notes on submission	Response - DairyNZ	Dairy NZ	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
27.	83	Meeting Notes	Meeting Notes – Dairy NZ	Dairy NZ	
Federated Farmers Material					
28.	84	Email	RE: Follow up to submission	Federated Farmers	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
29.	85-86	Email and attachment	Federated Farmers' submission	Federated Farmers	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a). Attachment refused under s 18(d), as Federated Farmers' submission can be found at: www.climatecommission.govt.nz/our-work/advice-to-government-topic/inaia-tonu-nei-a-low-emissions-future-for-aotearoa/submissions/organisation-submissions/ .
30.	87	Teams Message	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Federated Farmers	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
31.	88-99	Analyst notes on submission	Response – Federated Farmers	Federated Farmers	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
32.	100	Meeting Notes	Meeting Notes – Federated Farmers	Federated Farmers	
Generation Zero Material					
33.	101	Teams message	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Generation Zero	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
34.	101-102	Email	Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Generation Zero Q & A session tonight: Agenda and Zoom link	Generation Zero	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
35.	103-104	- Attachment	CCC Meeting with Gen Zero – Report Agenda	Generation Zero	
36.	105-114	Analyst notes on submission	Response – Generation Zero	Generation Zero	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
37.	115	Meeting Notes	Meeting Notes – Generation Zero	Generation Zero	
Greenpeace Material					
38.	116	Email and attachment	FW: Greenpeace submission on Climate Change Commission draft advice	Greenpeace	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a). Attachment refused under s 18(d), as Greenpeace's submission can be found at: www.climatecommission.govt.nz/our-work/advice-to-government-topic/inaia-tonu-nei-a-low-emissions-future-for-aotearoa/submissions/organisation-submissions/ .
39.	117	Email	FW: Greenpeace submission on Climate	Greenpeace	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).

			Change Commission draft advice		
40.	118-128	Attachment	The case for the New Zealand Government to invest in...	Greenpeace	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
41.	129	Email	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
42.	130-131	Email	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
43.	132-133	Email	RE: List of the big land submitters	Greenpeace	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
44.	134-135	Linked Excel file	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
45.	136	Email and attachment	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
46.	137-142	Attachment	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
47.	143-145	Email	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
48.	146-147	Email	[Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
49.	147-148	Email	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	Greenpeace	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
50.	149-160	Analyst notes on submission	Response – Greenpeace Submissions	Greenpeace	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a) and s 9(2)(g)(i).
51.	161	Meeting Notes	Meeting Notes – Greenpeace	Greenpeace	
NZ Steel Material					
52.	160-163	Email	RE: NZ Steel/Bluescope engagement with CCC	NZ Steel	Some information withheld under s 9(2)(a).
53.	164-165	Analyst notes on submission	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).	NZ Steel	Withheld in full under s 9(2)(g)(i).
54.	166	Meeting Notes	Meeting Notes – NZ Steel	NZ Steel	

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngā mihi

Privacy

Climate Change Commission